Hornsea 4



Orsted Hornsea Project Four (UK) Limited 5 Howick Place London SW1P 1WG

20 February 2023

Sheringham and Dudgeon Extension Projects

Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited

Written Representation:

Orsted Hornsea Project Four Limited ("Orsted Hornsea Four") holds an Agreement for Lease from the Crown Estate Commissioners in respect of the proposed Hornsea Project Four Offshore Wind Farm ("Hornsea Four"). Orsted has applied for a Development Consent Order ("DCO") to authorise Hornsea Four (PINS Ref: EN010098). The decision is due on 12th July 2023.

A relevant representation and subsequent written submission have been made on behalf of Orsted Hornsea Project Three (UK) Limited because the proposed Order limits and Order land for the Application overlap with the Order limits and Order land as defined in the Hornsea Three Offshore Wind Farm Order 2020. A relevant representation was not made on behalf of Orsted Hornsea Four as there is no spatial overlap. However, following Issue Specific Hearing 1 on offshore strategic matters (18th January 2023) there is the potential for the projects to interface offshore. Where necessary, Hornsea Four will work with the Applicant to facilitate agreement to ensure both projects can coexist.